

2018 PI Paving

BIDS RECEIVED ON: April 27, 2018

Page: 1 of 3

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave. Findlay, OH 45840 Phone (419) 422-8854 Fax (419) 429-3429 toberst@shellyco.com		A & B Asphalt Corporation 1780 Enon Road Springfield, OH 45502 Phone (937) 882-6954 Fax (937) 882-6957 brad.beam@jrinet.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
202	WALK OR DRIVE REMOVED	11,411	SF	\$3.75	\$42,791.25	\$3.75	\$42,791.25	\$3.75	\$42,791.25
202	CURB REMOVED	1,858	LF	\$12.00	\$22,296.00	\$9.00	\$16,722.00	\$9.00	\$16,722.00
203*	EXCAVATION	10	CY	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$27.08	\$270.80	\$100.93	\$1,009.30
203*	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	1,785	CY	\$75.00	\$133,875.00	\$27.08	\$48,337.80	\$28.00	\$49,980.00
254*	PAVEMENT PLANING,	3,258	SY	\$2.00	\$6,516.00	\$2.25	\$7,330.50	\$2.50	\$8,145.00
261	PAVEMENT RESTORATION,TYPE D-MOD, AS PER PLAN	40	LF	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
262	BITUMINOUS BASE PULVERIZING AND SHAPING, W/CALCIMENT	39,224	SY	\$11.00	\$431,464.00	\$8.27	\$324,382.48	\$9.50	\$372,628.00
262	BITUMINOUS BASE PULVERIZING AND SHAPING, AS PER PLAN	8,268	SY	\$11.00	\$90,948.00	\$10.03	\$82,928.04	\$9.50	\$78,546.00
441*	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, (448), TYPE 1, PG64-22	3,528	TON	\$90.00	\$317,520.00	\$75.00	\$264,600.00	\$75.00	\$264,600.00
441*	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, (448), TYPE 1	136	TON	\$85.00	\$11,560.00	\$75.00	\$10,200.00	\$75.00	\$10,200.00
441*	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, (448), TYPE 2	4,622	TON	\$85.00	\$392,870.00	\$62.00	\$286,564.00	\$75.00	\$346,650.00
407*	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (0.08 GAL/SY)	261	GAL	\$5.00	\$1,305.00	\$2.25	\$587.25	\$4.74	\$1,237.14
407*	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (0.06 GAL/SY)	3,049	GAL	\$4.50	\$13,720.50	\$2.25	\$6,860.25	\$4.74	\$14,452.26
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	40	SF	\$6.75	\$270.00	\$6.75	\$270.00	\$6.75	\$270.00
608	6" CONCRETE WALK	7,870	SF	\$7.75	\$60,992.50	\$7.75	\$60,992.50	\$7.75	\$60,992.50
608	6" CONCRETE DRIVE	60	SF	\$7.75	\$465.00	\$7.75	\$465.00	\$7.75	\$465.00
608	8" CONCRETE DRIVE	2,648	SF	\$9.00	\$23,832.00	\$8.75	\$23,170.00	\$8.75	\$23,170.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE A1, AS PER PLAN	17	EA	\$725.00	\$12,325.00	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$550.00	\$9,350.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE A2, AS PER PLAN	19	EA	\$725.00	\$13,775.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE B2, AS PER PLAN	10	EA	\$725.00	\$7,250.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00

2018 PI Paving

BIDS RECEIVED ON: April 27, 2018

Page: 2 of 3

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave. Findlay, OH 45840 Phone (419) 422-8854 Fax (419) 429-3429 toberst@shellyco.com		A & B Asphalt Corporation 1780 Enon Road Springfield, OH 45502 Phone (937) 882-6954 Fax (937) 882-6957 brad.beam@jrinet.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE B3, AS PER PLAN	23	EA	\$725.00	\$16,675.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE C1, AS PER PLAN	3	EA	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE C2, AS PER PLAN	13	EA	\$725.00	\$9,425.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
609	CURB, TYPE A, RADIUS	240	LF	\$33.00	\$7,920.00	\$31.00	\$7,440.00	\$31.00	\$7,440.00
609	CURB, TYPE A, STRAIGHT	40	LF	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00
609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B, RADIUS	399	LF	\$33.00	\$13,167.00	\$31.00	\$12,369.00	\$31.00	\$12,369.00
609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B, STRAIGHT	455	LF	\$33.00	\$15,015.00	\$31.00	\$14,105.00	\$31.00	\$14,105.00
609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE C, RADIUS	580	LF	\$33.00	\$19,140.00	\$31.00	\$17,980.00	\$31.00	\$17,980.00
609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE C, STRAIGHT	240	LF	\$33.00	\$7,920.00	\$31.00	\$7,440.00	\$31.00	\$7,440.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$41,230.39	\$41,230.39
632*	DETECTOR LOOP, POWERHEAD	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00
632*	DETECTOR LOOP, QUADRUPOLE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00
653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	88	CY	\$75.00	\$6,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,600.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	685	SY	\$10.00	\$6,850.00	\$10.00	\$6,850.00	\$10.00	\$6,850.00
659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.03	TON	\$6,000.00	\$180.00	\$6,000.00	\$180.00	\$6,000.00	\$180.00
804	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	4	EA	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
804	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE,	63	EA	\$675.00	\$42,525.00	\$675.00	\$42,525.00	\$675.00	\$42,525.00
804	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	3	VF	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
804	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
804	MANHOLE CASTING FURNISHED	69	EA	\$350.00	\$24,150.00	\$350.00	\$24,150.00	\$306.00	\$21,114.00
839	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	62	EA	\$45.00	\$2,790.00	\$35.00	\$2,170.00	\$333.23	\$20,660.26
644*	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID	0.18	MILE	\$6,100.00	\$1,098.00	\$7,900.00	\$1,422.00	\$18,165.00	\$3,269.70
644*	STOP LINE	41	FT	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$6.85	\$280.85	\$7.40	\$303.40
644*	CROSSWALK LINE	75	FT	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.25	\$243.75	\$5.45	\$408.75

2018 PI Paving

BIDS RECEIVED ON: April 27, 2018

Page: 3 of 3

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave. Findlay, OH 45840 Phone (419) 422-8854 Fax (419) 429-3429 toberst@shellyco.com		A & B Asphalt Corporation 1780 Enon Road Springfield, OH 45502 Phone (937) 882-6954 Fax (937) 882-6957 brad.beam@jrinet.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
202	PIPE REMOVED	3	LF	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$139.34	\$418.02
416	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	160	SY	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,240.00	\$39.09	\$6,254.40
803	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	114	LF	\$75.00	\$8,550.00	\$71.00	\$8,094.00	\$82.12	\$9,361.68
803	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	150	LF	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$81.00	\$12,150.00	\$71.00	\$10,650.00
803	MANHOLE, NO. 1, TYPE B	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$14,850.00	\$6,939.85	\$20,819.55
804	CATCH BASIN, NO. 1	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,173.76	\$6,347.52
623	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1001	PREMIUM FOR OWNER'S PROTECTIVE	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$999.68	\$999.68
1002	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,920.83	\$3,920.83
GRAND TOTAL				\$1,970,210.25		\$1,476,481.47		\$1,621,455.63	